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P.O. Box 174

46/49 Upper O’ Connel"'Street
Dubiin 1

Telephone {01} 727777

Fax No. 725782

== = — = S e AP e = i < - Z’x —w—:-— :__-_%—,‘-‘_ 5"-: -::
Mr. M. Hodgins, - ' Qur Ref. T
Senior Administrative Offlcer. o - L ==
-+ = Your Ref.

Plannlng Department.
Date

27th August, 1991

Dear Mr. Hodgins, -

i notice by the last Planning. List that SllViO Burza has been

refused an extension of time from 12.00 a. m. to 2.00 a.m.

Reg. Ref. 91A/0991 ] P
(Reg. Ke 70894 T SV R cﬁuwj

The local communlty is anxious that we keep in touch in case T”
there is an appeal. Perhaps you would let me know if thls

matter comes to._the Board.. I T _ =

Yours sincerely,

CHAIRMAN, . _
DUBLIN \'SOUNTY GOUNC iL, ' =




CouncillorS. Laing, Our Ref.: 912/991
Chairman, :

publin County Council, ~

46/49 Upper O’Connell Street, - 16 August 1991 B
-Dublin 1. : - . -

RE: Retention of existing sho front signs and new freestandin
sign at Silvios, 180 Templeoque Road. for Silvio Borza.

Dear Chairman, B
I refer tb'youf'recent'representations in connection with the~
above planning application. -

I now wish to inform you that the Planning Authority refused
permission on 15th Auqust, 1991.

Yours faithfully,

’L"““'ij;>am

for Principal Offi@er.

e




Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Departmeri.

" Bloc 2, loriad Bheatha na hEfreann,
Block 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht, ~ !
Lower Abbey Street, . =
Baile Atha Cliath 1.
Dublin 1. — !
Telephone. (01)724755 == :
Fax. (01)724896 o

W fiam - ceme :
. e

Register Reference : 91a/0991 .. .= .- ... pate : 2lst June 1991°"

Dear Sir/Madam, ) - : : f—- . ; o

Development : Retention of existing shop front signs and new . :_
freestanding sign R ‘ : :

LOCATION : silvios, 180 Templeogue Road Dublin 6W. -

Applicant : Silvio Borza A . S Tt e

App. Type : PERMISSION - ) E N ,

Date Recd : 17th June 1991 .= C e T L IT

Your application in relation to the above was submitted with a fee of i .

53.50 . - S B ) _ y

on examination of the plans submitted it would appear that the . .

appropriate amount should be 60.00 . ~ : -— :

T should be obliged if you would submit the balance of 6.50
as soon as possible as a decision cannot be made on this applicaticn
until the correct fee is received. ’ '

yours faithfully,

ecasTafssesresefrssererancos

- - PRINS SFFICER

Dixon McGaver, Architects,
14 Lower Baggot Street, _ .
publin 2 . ; L= -
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Record of Executxve Busmess and Manager Ordcmm

—- FINANGIAL } )
Yy 5 - - . .. }coNTRIBUTION :
- BL 6/5/86712 _ ?/13% }‘12. R ANGURT £ AT !,
- % a - - - - - - - - '--: - - - T = . R T {

- County Dublln ; T_ e _

7 . . = U, - N — - R ——

- Planning Register Reference Number: 91A/0991 . .. '

APPEAL by Silvio. Borza care .of Dixon McGaver of 14 Lower Baggot T
Street, ‘Dublin against the decision made on the 15th day of August, :
1991 by the Council of the County of Dublin to refuse germ"SSLOn for-
development comprising the retention of existing Shopfront siqns. and

grect;gn of a new frecstandlng gign _at Silvios, Templsoque

Road, Dublin:

DECISION: Pursuant to . the ' Local = Government (Planning —and

Development) Acts, 1963 to 19¢0, EermLSSLOn is hereby re;used for
the said development for the reasons set out in the Schedulie pereto.

SCHEDUI.E

1. The existing signs because of thelr size, design, loCation,
height and illumination,’ create a strident £feature. in the

. local streetscape and thereby seriously injure . the visual
A amenity of the area. - . =

" 2. The proposed free standing sign because of its size and
location would add to the wisual clutter in the area and - -
would also give rlse to an obqtructlon of Dedestrlans.

= ]

SR MEmber of An Bord Pleanala dﬁly
- 77" Tauthorised to authenticate the

}; R -41A-_£ seal Qf:the‘goard:;:\>“%fﬁ”_f__ T
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OCAT, GOVERNMENT PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT Ach

Record of Executve Busmess and Manager- M

CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH e

T F!NANC!AL
' " CONTRIBU'FION

F &Qd’lm;

1363 TO 1990

County Dublin ]

. -

Planning Register Reference Nu.m.ber- 91n/0891 - -

-

Order Notad:  L-+"2,

Dated: n,mm‘.‘?z ste.-rém?‘i‘ RAANALEL 1.

1o whom the agproprizie powers have been dategated by order
of the Dublin City and County Manager.

D Rea WRRA g 2 {

Dated ‘.’Oﬂ day of




COMHATIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

REG. REF. 91A/0991 -

~ TO: G. Boothman, ,
T . Executive Planner. L - ‘ o7 -
. ]

RE: Retention of existing shop front signs and new freestanding sign
— at Silvios, 180 zempleogge goad for Silvio Bo;za. o .

I attach for your observations memo/letter dated 29th October, 1991

from An Bord Pleanala. o
Please reply before: 18 Novembg 199 C:Z
For Principal Officer
DATED: 4 November 1991
OBSERVATIONS: . . = o :
T N S = = i
f\\ - -
N \\ -
AN
N A
<7
~
- 6§\ |
£ o -
g
/A / _
2 ANt
A 4
— J o~ O )
S O\ I A i

Signature of person 'g;%é CELTT (E? 612644/ o
o CounterSLgned S .

making observations:
‘ (S.E.D.C.)

DATE: /%///L/ 77  paTE: ZZL/ LL{{%/




Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath

Planning Department _

- Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann
Biock 2, Irish Life Centre, - - '
Sraid na Mainistreach iacht,
Lower Abbey Sireet, ’

- Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Dubiin 1. -
Telephone. (01)724755 —
FaX. (01)724896 '

' Dear Sir/Madam,

-

An Bord Pleanalsy, - _ © Our Ref: 91A/0991

Floor 3, .

Blocks 6 & 7, - Your Ref: PL6/5/86712°
Irish Life Centre, . : -
Lower Abbey Street, Date: 3 December 1991
Dublin 1. o - ' Cs

RE: Retention of \existing hop front signs and new .

freestanding sigh at Silvios, 180 Templeogue Road for
Silwvioc Borza.: :

I refer to your 1letter dated 29th October, 1991, enclosing
correspondence regarding the abovg appeal. )
It is considered that the grounds of appeal do not raise any new -
matter which in the opinion of the Planning Authority would
justify a change of attitude to the proposed development. The
points raised have been dealt with in\ the Planning Authority’s
decision order dated 15th August, 1991 T

Yours faithfully, - ‘ - - PR =

for Principal Officer.




PLANNING DEPAR'I‘MEN‘I‘

TRISH LXFE CENTRE,
A ‘ : - -LOWER ABBEY STREET,
‘ ' DUBLIN, 1.

NS S O S vf ) f_._;l;
syt b S0l ik z}zm.wow '
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PRINCIPAL OFFICER% : — e e ]




s .. . ....Order No: B/3854/31 -

Dixon McGaver.Bréhitects, " Reg. Ref. 91A/0991 il

1l

t
|

®  COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders
Retention of existing shop front signs and new
freestanding siqn at Silvios, 180 Templeogue Road, for . .. .. -~ T
Silvio Borza. . o _ ] . B _ —

14 Lower Baggot Street, — : - -Appl. Rec’d: 17/6/91 o
Dublin 2. "Z“Floor Area: f'
_ Site Area:
Zoning:’

Report of the Dublin Planniﬁg Officer, dated 14 August 1991
‘This is an application for. PERMISSION. The proposal consists ofA:f
_retention of existing shop front signs and new freestanding sign
at Silvios, 180 Templeogue Road, for Silvio Borza.

The area in which the site is located is zoned with the objective ..
"to protect,” provide for and/or improve local/neighbourhood .
centre facilities.” . -

The history of the site is as follows:
Reg. Ref. 88A/835: Permission was granted for restaurant and -
take-away, with. specific conditions, viz: regarding =
lighting/signs, and trading hours, as follows: =

“7. That specific details of the sign over : o
the shop front, shall be agreed with the '
Plaiining’ Department prior to its erection.

A box sign will not - be acceptable and

external illumination only shall be used.

8. That no advertising sign or structure be
' erected, except those which are exempted ,
development without +—prior. —approval .of ey
Planning Authority. . S S
9. The premises shall be open for trading
between the hours of. 8am and 12 midnight —
only."”

ENF.6554 Enforcemient Action has been taken with regard to this -
- site, commencing in 1988, with regard to late opening -

hours.  The defendant was convicted at Rathfarnham
‘District Court on 6th March, 1991. The County Council ™
agreed to an adjournment of proceedings which were .
listed for 3rd July, pending the submission of this_ .
application, and a related one, 91Aa/0992.

Contd/eee-s

\ v emmm e e A s seme o iimes N S S I TR Y T L T S
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. .. Order No,P/3854/91 . - . -

@  COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

Retention of existing shop front signs and new freestanding sign at
Silvios, 180 Templeogue Road, for Silvio Borza.

The conditions previously imposed were not complied with. The site
at,present has a plastic fascia box sign board with the name
vSylvios”, as well as a projecting box sign approximately 6ft.
long. The application is accompanied by copied photographs showing
the signage throughout Templeogue Village. Admittedly, the general
standard of signage in the immediate environment is appalling, and
chould be the subject of positive-action to improve it. To gramt
permission for retention of these would be a negative step. T

With regard to the free standing sign, not only would this add to

the "visual" littering of the village, it could be hazardous to "~

pedestrians using the forecourt and it would distract drivers of -
motor vehicles. . —_ o= - <,

I recommend that a decision to Refuse Permission be made-ﬁnder the
Tocal Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1990, for .
the following ggl\reason:- = . - ‘ —

(GB/CM)

Contd/eess . )

: For Dublin Planning Officer
Endorsed:—___ - o L > i
for Principal Officer . .. . = . . _ ff;;w;m"/zég'é?‘c?{_;

Order:- -Pursuant to Section 26(1) to the Local. Government
(Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1990 a '
decision to REFUSE PERMISSION for the above proposal
is hereby made by the Council for the (7)) reasons -
cet out above and PERMISSION is REFUSED accordingly. =

: o S Tae - == - - .
Dated: /S August, 1991. _ - A 2 aaia s - . o

=7 A L

| - S — ~APPROVED OFFICER. ~
to whom the appropriate powers have been elegated by Order of the
Dublin City and County Manager, dated 6/ August, 1991. -




.- Order .No.. P/38547/91 . .- - - %f

k\‘ Ji

- COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

Retention of existing shop front signs and new freestanding sign at
Silvios, 180 Templeoque Road, for Silvio Borza.

1. The existing signs, by virtue of their size, design,
location, height and illumination, create a strident —
feature on the local scene and are thereby seriously
injurious to the residential amenities of the area.

2. - The proposed free standing sign, by virtue of its size
' and location, would endanger public safety by reason of
traffic hazard and the obstruction of pedestrians.

R TR —
T e mmE L
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Our Ref: ©PL 6/5/86712 ' L
P.A. Ref: 91A/0991 - .

Dublin County Council,
Planning Department,
Block 2,

Irish Life Centre.

Date: - \? 8 DEC 199!

Appeal Re: Retention of ex1st1ng shopfront signs @od
new freestanding sign _at SllVlOS, lSO\Templeegue
Road, County Dublin. I s T

- e
Py Sl &n
e \-ﬁ'.i?”
LT S
~ay B
s - -A-.;.

Dear. Sir, - -

An order  has been made by An Bord Pleanala
determining the above-mentioned appeal under the
Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts,
1963 to 1990. A copy of the order is enclosed.

Yours faithfully, SRR o=

Miriam Baxter. ’
Encl.-

BP 352

An Bord Pleanala

L B

= e

Floor3Blocks6&7 -
IrishLifeCentre .. .
Lower AbbeyStreet
Dublin o
tel{01)728011
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4 .. PL 6/5/86712 o

[

: AN BORD ﬁLEAN&é
o

* LOCAT, GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1990

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: 91A/0991 . i}

APPEAL by Silvio Borza care of Dixon McGaver of 14 Lower Baggot
Street, .Dublin against the decision made on the 15th day of August,
1991 by the Council of the County of Dublin to refuse permission for
development comprising the retention of existing shopfront signs and
erection of a new freestanding sign at Silvios, 180 Templeogue

Road, Dublin: . _

DECISION: pursuant to the TLocal Government (Planning -and
Development) Acts, 1963 to 1990, permission is hereby refused for
the said development for the reasons set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE -
1. The existing signs because of their size, design, location,
height and illumination, create a strident fedture in the

iocal_streetscape and thereby seriously injure .the visual
amenity of the area. = : ==

2. The proposed free ~standing  sign because . of its size_ and
location would add to the. visual clutter -in the area-and
would also give rise to an{gbggruqtionvofupgdestrians.

E=2

13
(')
’
%1

!
?i

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly
authorised to authenticate the
seal of the Boa;d.

.,

pated this /6" day of -O-cc—ud»ef, 1991.




-Our Ref: ©PL 6/5/86712
P.A. Reg. Ref: O91A/991 A

'

The Secretary, R
Dublin County Council,
Planning Department,
Block 2,

Irish Life Centre.

Date: 29th October 1591.

Appeal re: Retention
new free-standing sign
Road, County Dublin.

of existing shopfront signs and
at Silvio’s, 180 Templeogue

Dear Sir/Madam, - . _ . e

Enclosed for vyour  information is a
correspondence reéc¢eived in relation to the
above-mentioned appeal. ~While it~ is not necessary for
you to furnish any comments on the correspondence, you
may do so if vyou wish. Any such comments should be
forwarded within fourteen days from the date of this
letter to “ensure that =~ they will .be taken into
consideration in the determination of the appeal.

copy of

Please quote the above
further correspondence.

appeal reference number in any

Yours sincerely, : .

BP 553A R . I ”"

An Bord Pleanala

Floor3Blocks6&Y .
IrishLifeCenire .
LowerAbbey Street . _ .
Dublint

tel (01} 728011




. ARCHITECTS, PLANNING AND LANDSCAPE CONSULTANTS

We hévé iﬁsPé¢ted-the fiié Whiéh:hés:been made available by

“We wish the Boatd to'note that we consider th

_improve it - %to grant permissicn for ratention of thesze -

. .~ particularly attractive. However, -it is inequitable to
© “ldingle "dut our cliemt. .. T v oI oo

DIXON McGAVER

14 Lr. Baggot Street, Dubiln 2.

in Bord Pleanala
Floor 3 :
Block 6 & 7 . o
Irish Life Centre

Lr Abbey Street
Dublin 1

Re: 6/5/86712 (or-3) - e S -
" Reg Ref: 91A/08°1 T s e ibiin Co.Council
Retention of existing Shop Front Signs and new free -
standing Sign at *Silvios', 180 Templeogue Road
. Dear Sifs : B = S e o =

Dublin Corpeoration. ’ ) :

. tl ks ‘ t ) at theicéntral%i
{ssue in *his appeal is the signage to be seen throughout =
Templeogus Village. S - . . - -

The Planning Ofiicer's report states, "admittedly, the
general standard of signage in the immediate environmeant is ..
appalling .and should be the subject of peositive action to
signs would be a negative SE£ep'. We agree that the standard
of signage in Templeogue Village, in general, is not

.-;-

CIf our client is put in the position of having to take dow

s signs,“No. 180 will then present a front with an

" illuminated plastic box Sign over one third cf the length of”

the fascid, and with scme other type of sign over

. *Silvios'.. -Alan's Newsagency, which is next dooxr, have

- recently had z nsw shop front imstalled. Next along the
terrace is a pharmacy and hair studio. The pharmacy has a
large, iiluminated plastic box sign. Next door agaim is & —
very large sign for Massey Bros Funeral Homsz. On the
opposite side cf the rcad there are illuminated box signs
over the Food Store and the A.I.B.  Both premises have
projecting signs at first floor level. ;

Coim Dixon F.R.ILAL, ARLBA,
Mary McGaver B Arch,, MRILAL, AR.LB.A. . —

Consultant: Professor James Fahily B.Arch, Dip.T.P., M.LA,, F.R.I.A.l.; ARILBA., A.M.F_’.T.l.. AlLLA
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. Nezxt door to the bank I 1 ofj=
filling station, with two ve:ﬁlca;, Ilum¥gatad s'gﬂs negt

~Q. r

y the next terz agﬂ-ugplc :

I

~
the fogtpath. Shop fronts . -
' contains approximately 5 busifeas premises, ITmgluds™4 ;Mg = -
iiluminated p1as—;c box t¥pe signs, as well as a "EErtES of
signs at first floor ievel. .

The Planning Ofcher states that it would be a negative step
to grant permission for retention of the signg at *Silvios'.
We can sympathise with the Planning 0fficers good

intentions. However, as we have stated above, it would

be inegquitable to single ouif pur client. May we suggest *o .
the Board that, in the interests of natu*al justice, our

such time as a reasonable proport101 of tne other bu51ness s .
1n the V1llage change their 1llum1n ted box 51gns.

elghbourhood traders group,
; ,..‘f{,-._h.‘_,-.w._;.hc meet v;_.x_ Uuk\ba.lilc t.u t..r.mc\ to 45(?1?._:’5 tlldtteCS OI mL’L'CU.ai N S -l
. . interest. This group have discussed various matters with ’
. Dublin Co Council and have reached mu tuaily satisfactoery
agreements on several points. - It is to be hoped, at some  _ -
stage in the future, that an overall village improvement
scheme would result in a "look" for the village, which woul
_include shop front signage etc. The Board are no doubt
aware that 51m11ar situations have prevailed in other
’communltles, e.g. Malahide Village, Tyrrells Pass - to
S mentlon 3ust a.few notable examples.

S fWe\are a&are tha ;tﬁere lsf_w

5 ; pﬁe Boards InspectorwwouldNgékéfé_éaréful
look at Templeogue Vlllage, We are_confldent that the i
Inspector w1ll agree w*th our p01nt of v1ew.

n R°ferr1ng to the proposed freesﬁandlng 51gh, we would Ilke L o
+he Bord to note that the footpath in front of Silvio's, and
for &. depth of approx.16'-5", is the property of Silvio's _.
~ and NOT a punllc path. The pubiic path Iies between the ot
p e AT f‘”*"zront‘01“311v1o 5 property and the public road.”The proposed o
‘ freestanding sign would not cbstruct pedestrians. It is a = S
" rubbish bin including a 51gn _The Bord's Inspector is asked . .
to note” the Jumber ‘of items on footpa§h= in Templeogue . o :
Vlllage ‘There are some rubbish bims = and more bins are
proposed,-as a result of @ joint venture between the County -
Counc11 and the. Local Traders’- Acsoc1atlon. However, there are .
‘[r many other 1tems;~ stock from _ shops, advert¢51ng ‘boards and .

S allowed to havé‘a bln/s1gn, when he is probably the only
' in the Viiiage whe hae sought Permissicn £o use his -
own property te locate a bln/slgn, whilst cthers use their
own property and the public path to display their wares - -~
probably without any authorization.

. Yours faithfully T T

DIXON McGAVER, ARCHITECTS __  __ cc Mr Borza




COMHATRT.Y, CHONTAR ATHA CLIATH _

Tel.: 724755 S 7 " Planning Department, -
.E’xt. 268/269 , . Irish Life Centre, -
» Lr. Abbey Street, ;
Dublin 1. , : i
- ’
Your Ref.: PL6/5/ §6T/< o 26 0% T/,
Our Ref.: qiA- 99/ o S -

An Bord Pleanala, .
Blocks 6 and 7, T T e LR S
Irish Life Centre, - . S
Lr. Abbey Street, - : -
Dublin 1. - : -

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1983

Proposal: ﬂ&é@mé/éo“m 0"/ QXwCLA.q el oo Am/’ &5/1)4
4 7o) /ﬁgp /Q/OM,O((/L,F /ax.qv« at Lo
/&0 \YWW{L@{M fﬂoaL_CC o .
Applicant: LA 5@5&

Dear Sir, o — : T TV S e ]

4 e . ’ = '
With reference to your. letter dated J6-0 9 -9/ I enclose _ -]
herewith: am - - - .- .

(1) & (2) A copy of the application which indicated the aple.cant'
interest in the land or structure.

(3) A copy of the public notice given, i.e
TR (SH __PReES /R: 069/

(4) The plan(s) received from the applicant on !7-06- G/ .
(6) & (7) A certified copy of Managér’s Order J@/Sé’f%/‘/’/ -,

DATED, /S04 9/ to;'ether with technical reports in
connection with the application.

(8) ~/¢@'éﬂ/& e enclosedl SEA- 5SS s

Yours faithfully, ~— e e e ]

for Prlnc;pal Officer.
Encls.




Okr Ref: PL 6/5/86712 .

|l

¥6ur Ref: 91A/0991

The Secretary,

Dublin County Council,
Planning Department,
Block 2,

Irish Life Centre. : i

Tamenm oo

.
ot

85@’?9@

Date: 16th September 1991. _ N

T E
n

T T3

e o = = et g Ca v

Planning authority decision re:  Retention of
existing shopfront signs and new free-standing sign .
at Silvio‘s, 180 Templeogue Road, County Dublin.

Dear Sir/Madam, L e e e

Enclosed is a copy of _an appeal under the Local .
Government (Planning and Developmént) Acts, 1963 to.
1990, in relation to the above-mentioned decision.
So that consideration of the appeal may proceed, you

are requested to forward 6 the Board within two
weeks: . '

(1) The application made to the planning authorlty.

(2) Particulars of the applicant’s_  interest in the _
land or structure, ‘as supplied to the planning
authority. : : o I

(3) A copy of the public notice, whether. published
in a newspaper or. on the site. _

(4) Any drawings, maps, particulars, information,
evidence or written study recelived or obtained

from the appllcant, : incluging the ordnance
survey number. : S _

(5) Copies of requests (if any) to the. applicant for .

further information relatlng to the application
under. appeal and coples of reply and documents
(if . any) submitted in response to such requests.
(6) A certified copy  of. -the relevant Manager s

Order. Core e ~ - - =

(7) Copies ofauanY’ technical “_og__qther reports
relevant to the decision on the application.

(8) Particulars and relevant documents relating to
previous decisions affecting _ the same site or-
relating to appllcatlons for 51m11ar development
close by. _

© - | LowerAbbeySireef .

R

An Bord Pleanala

Floor3Blacks6 &7~
Irish Life Centre

Dublini
kel (01) 728011




application should not be sent to the Board.

Please note that the other party/parties +to the .
appeal ‘are being notified that copies of the
planning authority documents relevant to  the

decision which gave rise to the above-mentioned .
appeal will be available for . inspection at your.
offices after the expiration of a period of fourteen
days from the date of this letter. It would be

appreclated if parties
regard. '

Copies of the representations
to the planning

or observations made
authority in -relation to the
It is
assumed that the planning authority has notified

observers of the 'decision made and of the right of ..
appeal. '

The planning authority may make_to the Board, in

writing,  such observations on the appeal as it
thinks fit. Where .. practicable, any such

observations should be submitted with the documents .
listed above but -the furnishing of the documents

should not be held up wuntil observations are

available. In any event, to ensure that they will .
be taken into. account in the determination of the

appeal, any such observations should be furnished

within one month of the date of this letter. )
Please quote the .above appeal reference number in
any further correspondence. —_ - -

Yours faithfully, - SR -

I YTR ¥, oy | e
Suzadnne Lacey ' )

Encl. N o ' I L -

BP 005 R e S el

could be facilitated in this

An Bord Pleanala

Floor3Blocks6&7 _
IrishLileCentre .
LowerAbbey Street _.
Dublin1
tel(01)728011




DIXON McGAVER

ARCHITECTS, PLANNING AND LANDSCAPE CONSULTANTS
14 Lr. Baggot Street, Dublin 2.

Our ref MMcG/UD

29 August 1991 e LT

A

An Bord Pleanala .

Floor 3 : - _,_ 990 wQ?\,,G\_W

Block 6 & 7 Lt -
Irish Life Centre - e _@Lé%ﬁkﬂ;ig .
Lr Abbey Street == - L;; RS =

Dublin 1 N i S

Re: Retention of existing shop front signs and new free
standing $ign at Silvios, 180 Templeogue Road,
91A /991

Dear Sirs,

On behalf of our client, Mr Silvio Borza, we hereby appeal
against the decision of Dublin Co Council to refuse
permission for the above. We enclose cheque for £100.00.

The existing signs are the “"trademark" of the Borza takeaway
shops, of which there are a number in the city and county.
The signs, their size, design, location, height and _
illumination are similar to other signs in Templeogue
Village. We enclose photocopies of photographs which were
sent to Dublin Co Council together with our original _
application. For clarity, perhaps the Co Council would pass
on the original of the photograps to the Board. The :
photographs clearly show that the signs on the Borza -
premises are in keeping with other signs in the Village _
centre. -

The proposed free standing sign is shown located on property
at the front of the shop, which is in the ownership of _ .
Mr BorzZa. Given the width of the pavement in Templeogue -
Village, on this side of the street, it is common practice
for the traders to have signs, rubbish bins displaying
advertising material and so forth, on the footpath. It is
also common practice for traders in the village to display
their wares on the footpath. Again, the photographs : -
illustrate the point we are making.

The signs, bins and goods placed on the footpath by other
traders do not appear to be causing traffic hazzard or -
obstruction of pedestrians. —

-

Colm Dixon F.R.LA.L, ARILBA.
Mary McGaver B.Arch.,, MRILAL, AR.LBA.

Consultant: Protassor James Fehily B Arch,, Dip.T.P., MLA,, FRIAIL, ARLBA, AMP.TI, ALLA.




We would fespectfully submit that Mr Borza is entitled +o

the facilities enjoyed by his commercial neighbours.

The Borza premises is located at the back of
footpath. It is very necessary for the premises to bhe

a deep

clearly signed, as well as ﬁhoroughly illuminated for

evening trading. The Planning Inspector who will deal with

this file will appreciate this point, by approaching

Templeogue Village from &ithe:
sides.

We may submit further grounds for appeal when the Dublin Co

Council file becomes available.

Yours faithfully

M@Wy’{ MC\’ A

DIXON McGAVER, ARCHITECTS

cc Mr Borza

r the Dublin or the Tallaght
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DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, = |
. : o BLOCK 2,
Tel. ° ?5 (egt. 262/264) IRISH LIFE CENTRE, .
: LR. ABBEY STREET, -
DUBLIN 1. .

NOTIRCATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE: ’ . N
OOEEANERNYRENERNS: | PERMISSION: mElER
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963-1983

91a/0991

To..... Dixon McGaver Architects, .. . . . Register Reference No. ... 7553 N775 . ... ceedeis
....... 14 Lower . Baggot. Street,............ TPlanning Control No. —
....... Dublln2. . Application Received 17/6/91"
DU NN Cereeeneens e Additional Information Received........ rneerenenaeans
Agplicant ...... SALVAQ. BOTZ@ar uneeeeiitaeeearenaeenn. . s eereneeeaaaans e e

In pursuance of its functions under the above-mention , Dublin County Council, being the Planni ity for
the County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/ %ié\g}f/tsi' .................. ... dated........ 3‘%%5‘ cae
decided to refuse: ol . : : : lhadl

e T PERMISSION y -]

for the foliowing reasons: ) e S T I i

1. The existing signs, by virtue of their size, design, location, height
and illumination, create a strident feature on the local scene and
are thereby seriously injurious to the residential amenities of the

area. ——

2. The proposed free standing sign, by virtue of its size and location,
would endangér public safety by reason of traffic hazard and the
obstruction of pedestrians.

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council

IMPORTANT: T Tt T T T CTmoT - T P
NOTE: (1)} An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala. The applicant may appeal withinone month fromthe
date of receipt by him of this notification. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds
of appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Irish Life Cerntre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 7. An appeal lodged by an
applicant or his agent with An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of £36. (Thirty-six pounds). (2) Apartytoan
appeal making a request to An Bord Pleanala for an oral hearing of an appeal must, in addition to {1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanala a
fee of £36. {Thirty-six pounds). {3} A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10(Ten pounds) to An Bord Plganala in
relation 1o an appeal. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the

application for permissionas if it had been riade to them in'the first instance. . —
FORM G — FUTURE PRINT LTD.
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'DIXON.McGAVER ARCHITECTS . - _.iw - - .

14 Lr. Baggol Street, Dubiin2, - .- - Lo -
Our Ref' MMcG/NO B -_ ~‘.: SR _ __:{__-i;:'f_- -
26th June, 1991 . _ - ]

o Reglster Ref. 91A/0991 o -t;_{Ai‘:* i}
re: . 180 Templeogue Road - Dublln_;m"_ A _
‘ﬁeai'Sirsil ST fj':j LT

Yours faithfull T o

DIXON McGAVER -~ -~ S

ARCHITECTS, PLANNING AND LANDSCAPE CONSULTANTS

Dublin County Council -
Block -2. ~ Ixish Life Centre
Lr. Abbey Street, Coo oL T
Dublln. 1.. S

We enclose herewith cheque in the sum of £6. 50._1n respect of
balance due as set out in your letter .of the 2131: June.

. ~'—.:'.' -

NGy M

. Consu{tant Professor James Fehu!y BArch D1p T. P M.LA,, F R. IA( A. Rl B.A AMP Tl Al L.A

s .z . A e
encl. - . - C L= T

CoimanonFRIAl ARiLBA.
MaryMcGaverBArch MR.LAL ARILBA.

sem==  maic—maes . sm- e R




Dublin County Council Comhairie Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Bioc 2, lonad Bheatha na REireann,
Biock 2, lrish !_ife Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht, -

7.3 . _ o0 Lower Abbey Street, -
Building Control Department, B Baile Atha Cliath 1.
Liffey House, - Dublin 1
Tara Street, - ¥ ' Telephone. (01)724755
Dublin 1. Fax. (01)724896
Telephone:773066 = = e - a&_;v A —
Register Reference : 91A/0991 ©= .. _-. .- bate : 18th June 19917

TOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 70 -1980

Dear sir/Madam, . - —

DEVELOPMENT : Retention of existing shop front signs and new
freestanding sign _ o _ - —

LOCATION . silvios, 180 Templeogue Road bublin 6W.
APPLICANT : Silvio Borza L ok _

APP. TYPE. PERMISSION : - —-

.

With reference to above, I acknowledge”réceipt of your application received
on 17th June 199%1.

Yours faithfully, ==

PO Y E R RO AR IR IR BRI I BRI 4

PRINCIPAL OFFICER

pixon McGaver, Architects,’
14 Tower Baggot Street, - =
publin 2 . .- e e e




alda

. (b) Proposcd use of each fIOOT ......25S..... £ . . L
MW«M the proposal. involve demolition, partial demolition A~ o - ‘ =

W or change of use’of any habitable housetor part thereof? NO :

A

Dublin County Council : L _
Planning Application Form/

COﬂ ?air le Chontae Atha Cliath S ' . Bye - Law Application Form
EASE READ INSTRUCTIONS AT BACK BEFORE COMPLETING FORM. ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED
1. Application for Permission momme Permission]__| Approvaf[:]Place ./ in appropriate box.

Approval should be sought only whera an outline permission was previously granted. Outline permission may not be sought for the
retention of structures or continuances of uses.

2. Postal address of site or building lg_o TENPLEQORE  RD CSU-V 1‘99) S T .ﬁ,‘%} %U‘%&'

{If none, give description :
sufficient to identify) DVBUN  Hw

3. Name of applicant (Principal not Agent) SV, BORZA
Address... Q0. ... NVICRWE. TV . ZVEUN. &

4. Name and address of DIYON McGAVER YR
person or firm responsible 14 LR B AGGQT S Iy

for preparation of drawings

DOBt.m S 6W-- Permission . 155

. ‘sBughy -for .retentix %
, _oxlsuug shon fronf‘sia(g; a:c{ -

Zll! Bow - (r eﬁfanﬁuw sl

| Sivies. Tempg:o,;f;‘e
) S i oad rm-’%évlq 30

6. Brief description of . %W-‘“—Mw :
proposed development

. RETENTION. OF. B SROTERINT. SIoNS. = NEN. TESESTANGING. S16N
7. Method of drainage MEINS 8. Source of Water Supply PARLNS

5. Name and address to which
notifications should be sent A S {yi{'

shenctntesissnnsetorisase

{a) Present use of each floar

or use when last used. .....(2&. . Kol EESYH\JZ&NF]’THKGAWHY (f:\?-ﬂ' FD 'OF:FK)FAS D:F‘ T HEZ.S)

it

11.{a) Area of Site . e ) i CARLXT. 123 reeeremseereoran Sq.m.
| (b) Floor area of proposed development N:&.. . A Sq:n
(c) Floor area of buuldmgs proposed to ba-retained within site LCIECH. B2aQ. GR FL*CC‘Z"P' PESC RN ‘r’\t&Tﬁ« /Sq. m.

12.State applicant’s legal interest or estate in site -
(i-e. freshold, leasehold, etc.) oee CBA%UDEE fvg e . 8
13.Are you now applying also for an approval under the Building Bye Laws? ,&' R '.' e ~=; "'_f“_
Yes [] No[Z] Place .~ in appropriate box. f T G n‘f& o, o
14.Please state the extent to which tha Draft Building Regulatnons have been tghl::‘ in awoung in wg:»ur proposal! o e
. . — I i

15, List ;;f documents enclosed with li....C ,OPIES LQLATION pMN
epplication- .. L0082 TR O :
ooveer )P 1226294
16.Gross floor space of proposed de’vetopmet;t {See back) OO P I~ 'Qf.-,- m.,
No of dwellings proposed {if any} reevararens Class{es) of Development 9 )
Fee Payable £53 5@‘ éasls of Calculation 5 .775’“ SEM.X i_lo ‘*53 5&

if a reduced fee is tendered details of previous relevant payment shoulcl be gwen

E T L) T PR X

Signature of Applicant {or his Agent) ....

SN U — FOR OFFICE USE ONLY ' .
Register Reference | 3 A (ﬁq i

Amount Received £ , ' ’7’ S 0. # l‘D lm "7/ e —
Receipt No oo oo . - B

i

Date . ' . .
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DIXON McGAVER
ARCHITECTS, PLANNING AND LANDSCAPE GONSULTANTS
141Ls. Baggot Slreet, Dublln 2.- -~ , e

S e - — T e e

our . Ref MMCG/NO B é;

l4th June,.1991 .

n\ )EDeg;. R Q
~ g&*@fﬂ'f@ )531

Chief1P1anning~foicef
Dublin Co. -Council
Irish Life Centre

=) 7 J‘J"‘J 19 '

i
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o,

g b 40
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Lr. Abbey Street = - 7 - -

Dublin. 1. H“:*___gt __;u__Rh& NnC\ f( ()ﬂﬁ

——————————— T st - X mL‘CAb '@N ??‘}”' 6 /A:‘BBL\
re: 180 TempleogLe Road — SllVlo Borza ﬂ.;< - ] o

Retention of Existing Shop Front -Signs & New Free Standlng
-8ign at SllVlO 's, 180 Templeogue Road Dublln. 6. W )

On behalf of 6iir €lient, Silvio BorZa,.we hereby make o
appllcatLon For the above. ‘

This application does notrelate to the 51gn readlng _ T
"Suredrive" which.is located to the left of the. "511v10 rL
sign. Suredrlve occupy the first floor of No..180,

Templeogue Road, Dublln,»and_have no.. connectlon with

Silvio's. = . _ R TR e o LI

© e - : L= . —— - N

The ex1at1ng 51gns have’ been in p051t10n for- several years
ThlS present appllcatlon seeks to regulaflse the matter."
The vertlcal 51gn on the front of_the bulldlng is of N
critical’ 1mportance to. *he conduct of Mr. Borza's Du51ness.
The premlses 'is located on the inner curve of the road.
running through Templeogue Village and tends to be lost. to
“view from passing motorists. Passing trade is extremely
important to the conduct of this business, located as it is
on the main road between the 01ty and the Tallaght area.

e

e —

The appllcat1on also re1ates to a free standlnc 51cn as part
of @ litter bin_in the forecourt area of the premises. .
Borza!'s have sponsored four litfer bins in Templeogue

Village, as part_of a scheme between the Local Trade
Commit tee and the Co. Counc11.

Golm Dixon FRIAL ARLBA. .. ...~ .’ eI

MaryMcGaverBArch MRILAL, ARIBA o ;
Consultanr ProfessorJames Fehlly B.Arch,, Dip.T.P., MLA., FFHAI ARL B.A AMPTI A!LA

ST
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the premises, which is set well back from the edge of the
~road, and tends to be obscured by cars parked on the
footpath, as well as by cars displayed in front of an
adjoining premises. The adjoining premises also has a pole .
mounted sign which tends to obscure the view of Borza's for .. - .
motorists .coming from the city direction.

Mr. Borza requires a free standing sign to clearly identify %f‘j

Othér premises in the Village have free standing signs close .
to the back of the footpath, for example the BP garage, the
Quik Puncture Repair Shop, the Garden Centre, the Newspaper =

Shop, the Hairdressers, the DriVing;SQthl, the Bicycle =
Shop. “In the normal course of &vents, goods are extensively __
displayed on the footpath by several businesses. See R
accompanying photographs. = - ST =
Please note that Bdrza'svqwn.apﬁfbximaéely 5 metres depth of fi
- the footpath extending-out from the front of 180, designated -
~as 'forecourt' on the drawing. - : o T T
It is noted that there are other shopfronts in the Village _
with shopfront signs similar to that on the Borza premises.
We shall look forward to receiving your favourable decision. —
If there are any queries, please telephone this office. ' -

Yours-faithfully_

Mo W

 DIXON McGAVER ARCHITECTS

XTI

c.c. Mr. 8. Borza

- —_—
= Pl ——
e - s g - 3 -




/
RY;
h bN . I! {.
; @@UNC UNTY COUNTHR, 3
Co ‘apn&f'g Deor Rogusiry Section
“ WGRLICE - g R

BES A ;
APBLIGATIC:.

!
. oy
17JUNB®S N
O\\kf@?‘o\;

-

- /Dwg.TitIs, .
I

\/

" LOCATION MAP N

€7

. -Uqf
T

7

'
L

» T. 7 / ‘-;' 2
clent  MR...S,, BORM» N2 \// 3=

Dote  JUNE 1991 \ ‘ng-h%\//ﬂM i
st ol |

PN -
=N \
AN McBAVER architect

o

R e -

lllllll

WIER s%éor STREET, ~ DUBLINL-2- _ 1
™ . ' ]
DY - L S e S N N L]

A

e




YARD

&7 ™k %Qt
{ svp/rwp =
y 1

// PRIVATE ~ —
l AREA |20
o ]o)

b o e exlst. combined _

T sewer ok

extract vent
ot high lever,

3

.
-

. "< access mis In gresse
i 4 'raz an pon vent

~
.
~
- _
S i
s -~ ~
] SERVICE. AREA ‘\]t
PUBUC AREA

-
see detail [ {

at

]
|
| 180 |
to fnuin l . . - |
droinege | FORECOURT i
i - 5 f
I _ I b
i freastonding sign t [
; . ong litter din [ _J.._“_»
i |
t

2 .
A
. ™ opL

17JUN 1991 |

cc «, I165 [0 |
APPLICATION TYPE O/P/A/BBL) FOQTPATH
.o 'M-“Nq "{O‘r D Q., . _ ~ L . i _
TEMPLEOGUE ROAD = -
PLAN / BLOCK PLAN - ’ —



'KETS FOR =
UNTABLE ' ;

L]
Y

ORMED . : =
R BIN :

i l", lﬂwl

) | e S@swvies e & "] ALANS

S ._r\_l |

770 |
I

IEW FREESTANDING SIGN
ALE. 1: 20

FRONT ELEVATION o
1Y

W

o
NO

TAKE—

AWAY PAINTED SIGN ON
S TIMBER WITH W.L.

ToH PR DECORATIVE SURRGUND =7 S
o> [ »
'_IIX./ { [
; : EX SIGN ;I,
. . v
: 1
f :
il _| L N B [}
| — iy o = ]
= e I LS U
A l
. ... I
: PRECAST CONC LiTTER
——— BIN WITH £XPOSED
AGGREGATE FINISH

e e e ... SECTION
ON
Projec;t o b\;,g.ﬁtle - — o
RETENTION OF EX SHOP SIGNS i
+ NEW FREESTANDING SIGN AT SIGNS

180 TEMPLEOGUE RD. DUBLIN 6W

cient MR. S. BORZA T
Scale 1 - 100 ' - Date  JUNE 1991 Dwg.No. 13791—04

DIXORN McGAVEFI architects

14 LOWER BAGGOT STREET, DUBLIN 2. _ TEL: 764025/764026 FAX: 766907 =




O zmé_wv ;
§ &2l Ng)

Rk
LT an e

oy

e s s

n

T o
_”_“ H__, L o
.‘v




i onbosjduay [l
Qﬂ—h >

.



e

e i

sussYmsooa whenks

i

hl

i

i




